

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2014-009

Your request has now been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and we provide our response below.

## You asked:

- 1. How many members of staff did your office have when it was inherited from the Police Authority in November 2012, and what was the annual salary cost at that time?
- 2. How many members of staff did your office have at March 31<sup>st</sup>, 2013, and what was the annual salary cost at that time?
- 3. How many members of staff does your office have as of now, March 2014, and what is the current annual salary cost?
- 4. Please state the job title and salary of each current member of staff, and state if their role was advertised or not?
- 5. How many people does your office currently have working on a freelance / consultant / adviser basis and what is the cost of their contracts?
- 6. How many people has your office seconded from local authorities / the police force and what is the cost of their salaries?

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and our response is as follows:

- 1. 5 members of staff plus part-time Treasurer services purchased from Dorset County Council. Salary cost £237,900.
- 2. 7 members of staff plus part-time Treasurer services purchased from Dorset County Council. Salary cost £317,300.
- 3. 9 members of staff plus part-time Treasurer services purchased from Dorset County Council. Salary cost £350,600
- 4. Job titles and salary bands are all publicly available via the PCC Dorset website:

## http://www.dorset.pcc.police.uk/Your-PCC/Meet-the-Team.aspx

The Commissioning & Partnership Manager; Staff Officer & Data Analyst; Personal Assistant to the PCC; and Executive Support Officer transferred over from the Police Authority to the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) in November 2012. All other posts were advertised.

**NB:** The previous Chief Executive also transferred across from the Police Authority to the OPCC but subsequently retired. The current Chief Executive was therefore appointed following a formal recruitment process which was advertised.

- 5. None.
- 6. None.